List of materials and items used for developing Holo-Du 

S/N Materials/Items Cost (N) 

1 Carton 1,000 

2 Set of squares 1,300 

3 Four laminated films 400 

4 Steel rule 1,500 

5 Sellotape 300 

6 Pencil 200 

7 Gum 500 

8 Knife cutter 2,300 

Miscellaneous 1,000 

TOTAL 8,500 

A total of eight thousand, five hundred naira was spent in developing the instructional package. 

Discussion of findings  

This study developed and evaluated Holo-Du for teaching in Computer Science Education 

in University of Ilorin. Result of the findings from this study is based on the processes involved in